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CEDARVILLE COLLEGE TRACK & FIELD

NAME

Allgrim, Meredith
Beitler, Joy
Boothe, Laura
Breckenfeld,
Bruin, Jill
Burson, Amy
Burson, Michelle
Campbell, Becky
Cornelius, Heather
Elder, Rachelle
Forward, Jori
Glessner, Laura
Graves, Sylene
Huizinga, Alison
Jackson, Sarah
Jenks, Becca
Jonson, Laura
Jordan, Becky
Kilburn, Courtney
Malone, Kara
Mercer, Julie
Mitchell, Lindsey
Newman, Stephanie
Persons, Kari
Pletcher, Julianne
Shaw, Tiffany
Steele, Edith
Stevens, Megan
Taylor, Christy
Trimble, Debbie
Woelk, Becky

Wolf, Nicole
Zenner, Jill

Jill

YEAR

SO
JR
SR
FR
FR
JR
JR
JR
SR
S0
FR
JR
S0
FR
JR
S0
FR
FR
SR
JR
FR
FR
FR
JR
JR
SR
SO
S0
FR
JR
JR
FR
JR

1996 WOMEN'S ROSTER

HOMETOWN

Almond, NY
Forest, OH
Marion, OH
Milford, MI
Gobles, MI
Columbus, OH
Columbus, OH
Warren, OH
Hamel, MN
Evart, MI
Caledonia, MI
Tacoma, WA

Canton, OH
QOwego, NY
Mason, OH

Danville, VT
Lansing, MI
Carmel, IN
Kettering, OH
Rochester, MN
Wilmington, OH
Valley Falls, KS
Carmel, IN

St. Charles, MN
Tacoma, WA
South Paris, ME
Roseburg, OR
Coshocton, OH
Cedarville, OH
Cedarville, OH
Addy, WA
Jeffers, MN

Lansing, MI

BVENTS

Sprints, Hurdles
Hurdles, High Jump
Distance
Distance
Sprints
Distance
Distance
Javelin
Distance
Distance
Distance
Sprints
Sprints
Throws
Sprints
Distance
Distance
Distance
Throws
Distance
Throws
Jumps
High Jump
Distance
Distance
Javelin
Distance
Middle Distance
Sprints, Hurdles
Sprints
Distance
Throws
Middle Distance/HJ



CEDARVILLE COLLEGE TRACK & FIELD

NAME

Alexander, Jason
Armistad, Chris
Amundson, Doug
Bell, Josh
Cramer, Jim
Cunningham, Joe
Eder, Chad

Ellis, Linton
Gruhlke, Pete
Havens, Greg
Houk, Nathan
Hudson, Daniel
Johnson, Greg
Kandel, Jason
Leach, Gary

Lehr, Tim
Leverette, Chris
McGillivray, Steve
McGinnis, Jon
Melkonian, Chris
Merrell, Chris
Miller, Andy
O0'Dell, Jason
Persenaire, James
Peterson, Joel
Polack, Bobby
Rea, David
Reinhard, Lee
Stutzman, Benjamin

Swartzentruber, David

Swasey, David
Taylor, Jason
Thompson, Ben
Walton, Jon
wWard, John

1996 MEN'S ROSTER

YEAR

FR
JR
JR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SO
FR
FR
SO
so
JR
SO
JR
FR
FR
FR
FR
SR
FR
JR
JR
JR
FR
JR
S0
FR
FR
FR
JR
SR
FR
FR
FR

HOMETOWN

Williamson, NY
Durham, NC

Evans City, PA
Worthington, OH
Sedalia, OH
Batavia, OH
Cedarville, OH
Kingston, Jamaica
London, OH
Ashtabula, OH
Homeworth, OH
Rudyard, MI
Lapeer, MI
Indianapolis, IN
Seaford, DE

Mt. Pleasant, MI
Dayton, OH
Cedarville, OH
Springfield, OH
Coventry, RI
Covington, VA

Zion, IL
Evart, MI
Oregon, IL

Ashville, NY
Kingston,Jamaica
Clarkston, WA
Degraff, OH
Kinross, IA
Fredricktown, OH
W. Buxton, ME
Waldo, WI
Caledonia, MI
Tacoma, WA
Gahanna, OH

EVENTS

Pole Vault
Sprints
Javelin
Distance
Distance
Pole Vault
Race Walk
Sprints
Jumps, Sprints
HJ, Hurdles
Middle Distance
Throws
Distance
Throws
Hammer Throw
High Jump
Hurdles, Relays
Distance
Pole Vault
Sprints,Jumps
Distance
Middle Distance
Hammer Throw
Middle Distance
Distance
Jumps
Distance
Sprints, LJ
Sprints
Distance
Throws
Distance
Distance
Mid-Distance
Distance



400 relay

1600 relay
100
200
400
800

1500
3000 St.

5000

10,000
Marathon
5K Walk
110 H
400 H
Javelin
Discus
Shot Put

Long Jump

Triple Jump

High Jump
Pole Vault
Hammer

Decathlon

CEDARVILLE COLLEGE TRACK AND FIELD
MEN'S OUTDOOR SCHOOL RECORDS

42.25

3:15.3
10.83
21.86
47.5

1:52.7

3:47.10
8:55.4
14:28.5

30:09.0
2:29:04
20:56.91
14.77
52.5
202' 5"
172' 11"
52' o"
23' 1"
48' 2 1/2"
6' 9"
16' 3"
142' 1"

6097

Lee Reinhard,Bobby Polack
Chris Melkonian, Linton Ellis

Mitchell,Gruber,Luketic Green

D. Weber
Darryl Hammock
M. Green

Ernie Welborn
P. Beck

Rob Moore
B. Hull

B. Hull
Tom Hill

B. Hull
Kevin Conkel
Chad Eder
Todd Wiersma
J. Mitchell
S. Hannay

P. Hulbert

P. Hulbert

B. Luketic
Bobby Polack
B. Davis

Jon Plush
Dave Swasey

Chris Melkonian

1996

1974
1990
1992
1975

1973
1976

1987
1977

1978
1986

1978
1995
1995
1993
1975
1985
1986
1986
1974
1995
1965
1995
1996

1995



400 relay
1600 relay
100 H

400 H

100

200

400

800

1500

3000

5000
10,000
Marathon
Javelin
Discus
Shot Put

Long Jump

Triple Jump

High Jump

Heptathlon

Hammer throw

CEDARVILLE COLLEGE TRACK AND FIELD
WOMEN'S OUTDOOR SCHOOL RECORDS

48.99
4:01.3
15.04
62.94
12.62
25.84
57.5
2:09.0
4:37.4
10:09.38
17:31.23
37:00.17
3:06:34
117 2"
143" 5"
37' 3 1/2"

42' 00"
5'8“
4718
102' 9"

Eckert,James,Strickland,Fratus

Parman,Watson,Mahr,Romig

Stephanie Sherman
S. Fratus

Lynn Strickland
Lynn Strickland
Ester Mahr

Jane Romig

Jane Romig
Julianne Pletcher
Julianne Pletcher
Julianne Pletcher
Krista Pritchard
Tiffany Shaw
Courtney Kilburn

Lynn Strickland

18' 10 1/4" Stephanie Sherman

Stephanie Sherman
Lynn Strickland
Lynn Strickland

Tiffany Shaw

1989
1985
1995
1988
1990
1988
1985
1986
1985
1996
1995
1995
1993
1993
1996
1990
1993/1995
1995
1988
1990
1996



1996 Cedarville Track & Field Men's Top Outdoor Marks

Hammer Throw
Dave Swasey
Jason 0'Dell
Gary Leach

(Jr)
(Jr)
(Jr)

Long Jump
Chris Melkonian

Joe Cunningham
Pete Gruhlke
Chris Leverette
Lee Reinhard

HHhh W0
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Pole Vault
Chris Melkonian
Joe Cunningham
Jon McGinnis
Jason Alexander
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Shot Put
Dan Hudson
Jay Kandel
Dave Swasey
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Triple Jump
Bobby Polack
Tim Lehr (

High Jump
Tim Lehr (
Greg Havens (

Discus
Dan Hudson
Jay Kandel (so)

3.000 Steeplechase

David Rea (so)
Jason Taylor (sr)
1500

Ben Thompson (fr)
Chris Merrell (fr)
David Rea (so)
Josh Bell (Jir)

Steve McGillivray (fr)
Greg Johnson (jr)

142
99
99"

1
9"
8"

5"
5"
11
3/4
9 3

22"
21
21"
21"
20!

8"
8"
1"
6"

15"
15"
15"
12!

43"
37"
36'

S
9
5"

47!
40'

9
9

! 4"
4"

141
116

10:
10:

4:01
4:04.
4:08.
4:11.
4:23.
4:26.

Dave Swartzentruber (fr) 4:30

Joel Peterson (fr)
110 hurdles
Chris Melkonian (sr)

Jon McGinnis

(fr)

4:37

15.24

15.91

t

/4"

/4"

3/4!!
1/4"

1/4"
1/2"

1 '7"
1 11“

04.00
05.86

.37

17
74
92
79
1

4-20

5-3
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Oxford, OH
M.0.C.
NCCAA meet

M.0.C.

M.0.C.

NCCAA, Cedarville
Tallahassee, FL
Oxford, OH

Tallahassee, FL
NCCAA, Cedarville
Bloomington, IN
Cedarville, OH

Baldwin Wallace Invite
Oxford, OH
Cedarville, OH

NCCAA, Cedarville
M.0.C.

Cedarville, OH
NCCAA, Cedarville

M.O.C.
NCCAA, Cedarville

Springfield, OH
NCCAA, Cedarville

NCCAA, Cedarville
NCCAA, Cedarville
Baldwin Wallace Invite
Tallahassee, FL
Cedarville, OH
Springfield, OH
Tallahassee, FL
Tallahassee, FL

NCCcAA, Cedarville
NCCAA, Cedarville



400 meters

John wWalton (fr) 52.46
Chris Leverette (fr) 53.02

100 meters

Linton Ellis (so) 11.10

Lee Reinhard (fr) 11.27
Bobby Polack (sr) 11.31
Pete Gruhlke (fr) 11.78
Chris Armistad (3ir) 12.32

800 meters

James Persenaire (jir) 1:54.43
David Rea (so) 1:57.87
Andy Miller (jr) 1:59.58
Nathan Houk (so) 2:02.33
Greg Johnson (3r) 2:04.65
Josh Bell (jr) 2:06.42
400 Hurdles

Chris Leverette (fr) 56.66
Chris Melkonian (sr) 58.86
Jon McGinnis (fr) 59.74
Greg Havens (fr) 60.20
200 meters

Linton Ellis (so) 22.38
Bobby Polack (sr) 22.79
Lee Reinhard (fr) 23.01
Pete Gruhlke (fr) 23.27
John Walton (fr) 23.71
Ben Stutzman (s0) 24.10
5000 meters

Ben Thompson {(fr) 15:27.60
Chris Merrell (fr) 15:45.90
David Rea (so) 15:53.24
Joel Peterson (fr) 16:00.46
Steve McGillivray (fr) 16:04.94
Josh Bell (jr) 16:31
John Ward (fr) 16:35
Jason Tavylor (sr) 16:44.0
David Swartzentruber (fr) 16:47.61
Jim Cramer (sr) 18:12.23
10,000

Steve McGillivray (fr) 33:49.5
Dave Swartzentruber (fr) 34:09.34
Jason Taylor (sr) 34:46.83
John Ward (fr) 35:51.83

5-11

4-13

5-3
4-27

3-30

5-3

4-5
4-27

4-13

5-4
5-4
4-27
4-27
3-30
4-5

4-13
4-5
4-13
4-13
4-27
4-5
3-22
3-30
3-22
3-22
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NCCAA, Cedarville
Tallahassee, FL

NCCAA, Cedarville
Baldwin Wallace Invite
NCCAA, Cedarville
Cedarville, OH
Cedarville, OH

Bloomington, IN
NCCAA, Cedarville
Oxford, OH

NCCAA, Cedarville
Baldwin Wallace Invite
Cedarville, OH

NCCAA, Cedarville
Springfield, OH
Baldwin Wallace Invite
Oxford, OH

NCCAA, Cedarville
NCCAA, Cedarville
Baldwin Wallace Invite
Baldwin Wallace Invite
Cedarville, OH
Springfield, OH

Oxford, OH
Springfield, OH
Oxford, OH

Oxford, OH

Baldwin Wallace Invite
Springfield, OH
Tallahassee, FL
Cedarville, CH
Tallahassee, FL
Tallahassee, FL

Springfield, OH
NCCAA, Cedarville
M.O.C.

M.O.C.



Javelin

Dan Hudson (fr) 176'11" 5-4 NCCAA, Cedarville
Doug Amundson {jr) 156" 4" 4~-27 Baldwin Wallace Invite
Joe Cunningham (sr) 151°' 2" 4-5 Springfield, OH

4X400 relay
3:25.29 5-4 Leverette ,Walton,Gruhlke,Persenaire

4X100 relay
42.25 5-4 Reinhard,Polack,Melkonian,Ellis

4X1500 relay
17:41.88 3-23 Thompson,Peterson,Ward,Bell

4X800
7:57.18 3-23 Rea,Miller ,Merrell,Persenaire

Sprint Medley Relay (200,200,400,800)
3:46.4 3-23 Gruhlke,Walton,Leverette,Houk

Half Marathon
Steve McGillivray 1:14:23 3-31 Athens, OH

5,000 meter rack walk
Chad Eder 21:31.7 3-30 Cedarville, OH

10,000 meter race walk
Chad Eder 41:50.97 4-27 Philadelphia, PA




1996 Women's Outdoor 1individual ranking

Hammer throw

Becca Jenks

Tiffany Shaw (sr)
Alison Huizinga (fr)
Long Jump
Sarah Jackson {ir)
Shot Put
Julie Mercer (fr)
Courtney Kilburn {sr)
Nicole Wolf (fr)
High Jump
Joy Beitler (jr)
Lindsey Mitchell (fr)
Jill Zenner (jr)
Discus
Courtney Kilburn (sr)
Nicole Wolf (fr)
Julie Mercer (fr)
Triple Jump
Lindsey Mitchell (fr)
Javelin
Tiffany Shaw (sr)
Becky Campbell (jr)
Nicole Wolf (fr)
5,000 meters
Julianne Pletcher (jr)
Becky Jordan (fr)
Michelle Burson (jr)
Kara Malone (jir)
Becca Jenks (so)
Heather Cornelius (sr)
Jill Breckenfeld (fr)
Rachelle Elder {so)
Kari Persons (3ir)
Laura Jonson (fr)
1500 meters
Becky Jordan (fr)
Jill Zenner (3ir)
Edith Steele (so)
Kara Malone (ir)
Michelle Burson (jir)
Megan Stevens {s0)
(
(

Kari Persons

102" 9" 5-4

91' 7" 5-4

15' 6 3/4" 4-20
35' 5 1/2' 5-4
34' 10 1/2" 4-20
31' 9" 4-20
5'7" 3-30
5' 2" 5-4

5' o" 5-4
143' 5" 4-20
108' 10 1/2" 4-20
107' 1" 5-3
35' 1 1/4" 4-20
109' o" 5-3
8g' 3" 4-5
56' 11" 4-20
17:31.23 5-4
18:04.34 4-27
18:09.9 4-27
18:35.40 4-5
18:57.7 4-27
19:11.1 4-27
19:41.5 4-217
19:54.69 3-30
20:41.9 4-27
21:55 4-5
4:52.56 5-4
4:56.71 5-4
5:00.33 5-4
5:03.80 3-30
5:06.00 3-30
5:07.8 4-5
5:25.51 4-20
5:50.62 3-30

NCCAA, Cedarville
NCCAA, Cedarville

NCCAA, Cedarville
M.O.C.
M.O.C.

Cedarville, OH
NCCAA, Cedarville
NCCAA, Cedarville
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NCCAA, Cedarville
Springfield, OH
M.O.C.

NCCAA, Cedarville
Baldwin Wallace
Baldwin Wallace
Springfield, OH
Baldwin Wallace
Baldwin Wallace
Baldwin Wallace
Cedarville, OH
Baldwin Wallace
Springfield, OH

NCCAA, Cedarville

NCCAA, Cedarville

NCCAA, Cedarville
Cedarville, OH
Cedarville, OH
Springfield, OH
M.0.C.

Cedarville, OH



100 hurdles

Joy Beitler (ir)
400 meters

Jill Bruin (fr)
Christy Taylor (fr

Debbie Trimble (ir

100 meters
Sylene Graves

(s0)
Sarah Jackson (ir)
(ir)

Laura Glessner

800 meters

Megan Stevens (
Edith Steele (
Meredith Allgrim (
Heather Cornelius (
Laura Jonson (fr

400 hurdles
Joy Beitler (3
Christy Taylor (

200 meters
Sylene Graves
Jill Bruin
Sarah Jackson
Laura Glessner

e
kRO

3,000 meters
Julianne Pletcher (j
Michelle Burson (]
Kara Malone (]
Becky Jordan (
Jill Zenner (3
(
(
(

)

Becca Jenks
Jori Forward
Laura Jonson

r
r)
)
)
)
)
)
)
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3.000 steeplechase
Becca Jenks (so0)
Jori Forward (fr)

10,000
Michelle Burson (jr)
Heather Cornelius (sr)
Julianne Pletcher (jr)
Jill Breckenfeld (fr)
Laura Boothe {sr)
Kari Persons (jr)
Jori Forward (
Laura Jonson {

26.
27.
27.
27.

10:
10:
10:
10:
11:
11:
11:
12:

12:
12:

38:
40:
40
40:
43

47

43:

17

54.

01.
54.
.00
57.
14.
145
36.
:21.

.90

43

99

89
52
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Baldwin Wallace

Baldwin Wallace
NCCAA, Cedarville
NCCAA, Cedarville

NCCAA, Cedarville
NCCAA, Cedarville
NCCAA, Cedarville

Bloomington, IN
NCCAA, Cedarville
NCCAA, Cedarville

Cedarville, OH
NCCAA, Cedarville

NCCAA, Cedarville
NCCAA, Cedarville

NCCAA, Cedarville
Baldwin Wallace
NCCAA, Cedarville
NCCAA ,Cedarville

Bloomington, IN
Bloomington, IN
Bloomington, IN
Bloomington, IN
Tallahassee, FL
Oxford, OH

Tallahassee, FL
Tallahassee, FL

Springfield, OH
Springfield, OH

Tallahassee, FL
Tallahassee, FL
Springfield, OH
Springfield, OH
M.O0.C.

IXX
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4X100 relay
50.35 5-

4X400 relay

4:07.09 5-4

4X200 rela

1:52.23 3-22

4 Jackson,Glessner,Trimble,Graves

Sprint Medlevy Relay

4:40 3-23 Mitchell,Bruin,Taylor,Beitler
4X800 relay
9:59 3-23 Taylor,Zenner ,Malone,Stevens

Half Marathon

Michelle Bur

Heather Cornelius

Kari Persons

Jill Breckenfeld

3,000 meter

Jill Zenner

5,000 meter

son (ir)
(sr)
(ir)
(fr)

race walk
(jr)

race walk

Jill Zenner

(ir)

1:27:40
1:32:53
1:36:53
1:39:37

16:46.6

26:29.20

Bruin,Trimble,Tayvylor,Beitler

Glessner,Trimble,Mitchell,Bruin

3-31
3-31
3-31
3-31

3-30

4-27

Athens, OH
Athens, OH
Athens, OH
Athens, OH

Cedarville, OH

Philadelphia,PA



Points scored at outdoor meets
(through May 4,1996)

Men

Chris Melkonian
Bobby Polack

Dan Hudson

Joe Cunningham
James Persenaire
Linton Ellis

Tim Lehr

Greg Havens

Ben Thompson
Pete Gruhlke
Dave Swartzentruber
Jon McGinnis
Steve McGillivray
Chris Merrell
Lee Reinhard
Dave Rea

John Walton

Doug Amundson
Chris Leverette
Jason Taylor
Andy Miller

Dave Swasey
Jason 0'Dell
Gary Leach

Joel Peterson
John Ward

RN ~300 00w

Women

Joy Beitler
Becky Jordan
Courtney Kilburn
Julianne Pletcher
Michelle Burson
Kara Malone
Lindsey Mitchell
Christy Taylor
Sylene Graves
Megan Stevens
Jill Bruin

Jill Breckenfeld
Tiffany Shaw
Debbie Trimble
Becca Jenks

Jill Zenner
Heather Cornelius
Laura Glessner
Rachelle Elder
Sarah Jackson
Julie Mercer
Kari Persons
Jori Forward
Laura Boothe
Edith Steele
Nicole Wolf
Becky Campbell
Meredith Allgrim
Alison Huizinga

PR RO ®D
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1996 M.O0.C.
ALL-CONFERENCE TEAM

Joy Beitler - 100 meter hurdles 15.66
400 meter hurdles 65.69
High Jump 5' 2"

Laura Glessner - 4X100 meter relay 51.28
Sylene Graves - 4X100 meter relay 51.28
Sarah Jackson - 4X100 meter relay 51.28

Courtney Kilburn - Discus 143' 5"

Julianne Pletcher - 5,000 meter run 18:06.64

Megan Stevens - 800 meter run 2:24.75
Debbie Trimble - 4X100 meter relay 51.28
Joe Cunningham - Pole Vault 15' 0"

Dan Hudson - Javelin 162' 10"



NCCAA
ALL-AMERICANS

Joe Cunningham - Pole Vault 15' 8"

Linton Ellis - 100 meters 11.13 200 meters 22.38
4x100 relay 42.25

Chris Melkonian - 4X100 relay 42.25

Bobby Polack - Triple Jump 47' 9 1/4"
4X100 relay 42.25
Lee Reinhard - 4X100 relay 42.25
Joy Beitler - High Jump 5' 6" 100 meter hurdles 15.49

4X400 relay 4:07.09
Jill Bruin - 4X400 relay 4:07.09
Michelle Burson - 10,000 meter run 39:51.49
Laura Glessner - 4X100 relay 50.35
Sylene Graves _ 100 meters 12.98 4X100 relay 50.35
Sarah Jackson - 4X100 relay 50.35
Courtney Kilburn- Discus 134' 9"

Julianne Pletcher-3,000 meter run 10:18.57
5,000 meter run 17:31.23

Christy Taylor - 4X400 relay 4:07.09

Debbie Trimble - 4X400 relay 4:07.09



NCCAA SCHOLAR ATHLETE

Michelle Burson
Laura Glessner
Kara Malone
Julianne Pletcher
Tiffany Shaw
Jill Zenner
Doug Amundson

Joe Cunningham

Wheeler Award

Julianne Pletcher

Joe Cunningham

1996 NAIA INDOOR ALL-AMERICANS

Julianne Pletcher - 2nd 5,000 meter run 17:54.16

Chris Melkonian - 6th Pole Vault 15' 4 1/4"

AT LARGE ALL-AMERICANS

Lindsey Mitchell - Triple Jump 33' 11 1/2"
Dan Hudson - Javelin 176' 11"

Jon McGinnis - Pole Vault 15' 0"



MEN

38TH NAIA INDOOR

1ST WITTENBERG INVITE

TEAM HONORS

WOMEN

16TH NAIA INDOOR

2ND WITTENBERG INVITE

2ND M.0.C. CHAMPIONSHIPS 2ND M.0.C. CHAMPIONSHIPS

2ND NCCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS 1ST NCCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS

1996 OUTDOOR SCHOOL RECORDS
(as of 5-14-96)

Courtney Kilburn

Julianne Pletcher

Tiffany Shaw
Jill Zenner

Lee Reinhard
Bobby Polack
Chris Melkonian
Linton Ellis
Chad Eder

Dave Swasey

Discus 143' 5"

3,000 meter run 10:09.38
5,000 meter run 17:31.20

Hammer Throw 102' 9"

3,000 meter race walk 16:46.84
5,000 meter race walk 26:29.20

4X100 relay 42.25
10,000 meter race walk 41:50.97

Hammer throw 142" 1"
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